<b>RTI R</b>	EQUE	ST DE	TAILS
--------------	------	-------	-------

Registration No.:

DOPUB/R/E/23/00057

**Date of Receipt** 03/05/2023

Type of Receipt:

Online Receipt

Language of English

Request:

Name: DAVINDER SINGH

Gender: Female

C/O HARSHIT BAJAJ D-1, D BLOCK, OPP SBI BANK,

HARI NAGAR CLOCK TOWER, Pin:110064

State: Delhi

Country: India

Phone No. :

Details not provided

**Mobile No.:** 8744815414

Email: sudesh414@yahoo.in

Status(Rural/Urban):

Urban

**Education** Graduate

Status:

Status

Is Requester Below No

Citizenship Indian

Poverty Line?: **Amount Paid:** 

Mode of Payment

Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Liberty of a Person?:

Request

Pertains to:

SIR KINDLY TELL ME STATUS OF APPLICATION OF GAZETTE SUBMITTED TO YOUR GOOD OFFICE

UNDER THE RTI ACT

1. WHAT IS STATUS OF MY APPLICATION

2. KINDLY TELL EXPECTED DATE OF ITS

PUBLICATION AND WHICH PART I SHOULD CHECK

IN WEEKLY GAZETEE

**Information Sought:** 3. IS THERE ANY DISCREPENCY IN MY

APPLICATION

4. WHO IS THE CONCERNED PERSON / OFFICE

NAME, DESIGNATION, CONTACT NO. OFFICIAL

**EMAIL ID** 

KINDLY ARRANGE TO PROVIDE THE SAME

REGARDS

DAVINDER SINGH

Print | Save

Close

Sur British









Quick help

You are here Home>> Track Consignment

#### **Track Consignment**

\* Indicates a required field.

\* Consignment Number

ED977949989IN

Track More

Booked At	Booked On	Destination Pincode	Tariff	Article Type	Delivery Location	<b>Delivery Confirmed On</b>
Hari Nagar BE Block S.O	15/04/2023 12:18:12	110054	29.50	Inland Speed Post	Civil Lines SO North Delhi	17/04/2023 17:19:22

Event Details For: ED977949989IN

**Current Status: Item Delivery Confirmed** 

Date	Time	Office	Event
17/04/2023	17:19:22	Civil Lines SO North Delhi	Item Delivery Confirmed
17/04/2023	11:36:36	Civil Lines SO North Delhi (Beat Number:13)	Item Delivered [To: PUBLICATION JAGDISH (Addressee) ]
17/04/2023	09:46:47	Civil Lines SO North Delhi	Out for Delivery
16/04/2023	01:25:46	New Delhi NSH	Item Bagged
15/04/2023	12:18:12	Hari Nagar BE Block S.O	Item Booked



#### RECEIPT

Transaction Ref.No. 1304230000589

Dated: Apr 13 2023 6:44AM

Received from

MR. DAVINDER SINGH

with Transaction Ref.No.

1304230000589

Dated Apr 13 2023 6:44AM the sum of INR 1400 (One Thousand Four Hundred Only ) through Internet based Online payment in the account of

SALE OF GAZETTE (PAO PRINTING, NEW DELHI), , PUBLIC NOTICE of DAVINDER SINGH S/o Mahinder Singh.

Disclaimer:- This is a system generated electronic receipt, hence no physical signature is required for the purpose of authentication

Printed On: 13-04-2023 06:45:36

Courtesy: - Controller General of Accounts

#### MOST URGENT RTI MATTER

संगठन एवं पद्धति अनुभाग

मिसिल संख्या : ओ एंड एम / 1908/ /2023

ोसिल संख्या : ओ एंड एम / 1908/ /2023 दिनांक : 1/5 /2023 दिनांक : 1/5 /2023 दिनांक : 1/5 /2023 दिनांक : 1/5 /2023 । यह जानकारी इस अनुभाग में दिनांक 12-5-23 तक पहुँच जानी चाहिए ताकि सीपीआईओ द्वारा आरटीआई आवेदक को

आवश्यक जानकारी समय पर भेजी जा सके। आरटीआई आवेदन की एक प्रति संलग्न है।

स॰ लो॰ सू॰ अ॰ १८० ने पु॰ के. लो. सू. अ. १८० ने पु॰

### Advertisement Section Department of Publication, Civil lines, Delhi – 54

फ़ाईल: - Advt/RTI/64/2023-24

दिनांक 17/05/2023

विषय : - सूचना के अधिकार अनियम 2005 की धारा के अंतर्गत नीचे दी गई सूचना प्रस्तुत है :

Ref:- ओ एंड एम/19081/2023 दिनां।क 08/05/2023 (Davinder Singh, Delhi)

उपरोक्त पत्र के संदर्भ में मांगी गई सूचना इस प्रकार है : -

The applicant's request for change of name has been processed and a notification in this regard has been published in the Gazette of India in Issue No. 18 Dated 06 May, 2023 to 12 May 2023, on page No. 1524. Required pages for all purposes First Page, Pg. No. 1527 and last page of Notification. The Applicant may download the same from our official website <a href="https://www.egazette.nic.in">www.egazette.nic.in</a>.

The Steps to download the Gazette are appended below:-

#### STEPS TO SEARCH GAZETTE

STEP1:- SEARCH GAZETTE

STEP2:- SEARCH CATEGORY-WEEKLY GAZETTE

STEP3: SELECT PART AND SECTION- PARTIV

STEP4:- IN IST CLALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAY) TO  $\,$  IIND CALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAY)

STEP5:- DOWNLOAD THE REQUISITE PDF FILE.

STEP6:-USE CONTOL KEY+F KEY TO FIND YOUR NAME (OLD/NEW)

STEP7:-DOWNLOAD THE WHOLE GAZETTE TO MAKE YOUR OWN COPY. THIS FURTHER NEEDS NO CERTIFICATION FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

Assistant Controller (Business)

To,

O&M section



#### भारत सरकार/Govt. of India प्रकाशन विभाग/Department of Publication

सिविल लाईन्स, दिल्ली/Civil Lines, Delhi-110054

Website: www.deptpub.nic.in

Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) acobdep2017@gmail.com TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765.

Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19081/23

Dated: 26/05/2023

To.

Sh. Davinder Singh, C/o Harshit Bajaj D-1, D Block, Opp. SBI Bank, Hari Nagar Clock Tower, Delhi - 110064

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir.

With reference to your RTI request registration no. DOPUB/R/E/23/00057 dated 03/05/2023, it is informed that reply of the information sought by you is as under:-

Your Gazette notification for change of name has been published in the Gazette of India, Part -IV, Issue no. 18, dated 06 May, 2023 -12 May, 2023 at page no. 1524 (copy enclosed for your reference/convenience). Required pages for all purposes are page no.1524, first page and last page of notification. You can also download it from this Department's official website i.e. www.egazette.nic.in . The steps to download the Gazette are attached herewith.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply furnished as above, you may file first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Sh. G.P. Sarkar, Controller of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

(Lucy Jyoti Beck) Central Public Information Officer

de Q 29/5/2023 Aprol



सी.जी.-डी.एल.-सा.-06052023-245746 CG-DL-W-06052023-245746

#### साप्ताहिक/WEEKLY

#### प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 18] No. 18] नई दिल्ली, शनिवार, मई 6—मई 12, 2023 (वैशाख 16, 1945)

NEW DELHI, SATURDAY, MAY 6—MAY 12, 2023 (VAISAKHA 16, 1945)

इस भाग में भिन्न पृष्ठ संख्या दी जाती है जिससे कि यह अलग संकलन के रूप में रखा जा सके। (Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation)

#### भाग IV [PART IV]

[गैर-सरकारी व्यक्तियों और गैर-सरकारी संस्थाओं के विज्ञापन और सूचनाएं] [Advertisements and Notices issued by Private Individuals and Private Bodies]

#### NOTICE

NO LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR THE PUBLICATION OF ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES IN THIS PART OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA. PERSONS NOTIFYING THE ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES WILL REMAIN SOLELY, RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LEGAL CONSEQUENCES AND ALSO FOR ANY OTHER MISREPRESENTATION ETC.

BY ORDER

Controller of Publication

# I hitherto known as PITAM SINGH YADAV alias PRITAM SINGH YADAV S/o RAJA RAM SINGH, R/o C 2/91 A, Vijay Enclave Palam, South West Delhi, Delhi-110045, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as PITAM SINGH YADAV.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

PITAM SINGH YADAV alias PRITAM SINGH YADAV [Signature (in existing old name)]

#### CHANGE OF NAME

I hitherto known as MUSKAN JAISWAL W/o ARUN PAHWA, R/o 32/7 Top Floor Rishi Nagar Near Foot Over Bridge Shakurbasti Rani Bagh North West Delhi, Delhi-110034, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as MUSKAN PAHWA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

MUSKAN JAISWAL [Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as NEEKEETA KUMARI D/o UMESH KUMAR, R/o 328A BHEL Township, Ramachandrapuram, Sangareddy, Telangana-502032, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as NIKITA SINGH.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

NEEKEETA KUMARI [Signature (in existing old name)] It is for general information that I, ASHOK KUMAR S/o BAHADUR KUMAR, R/o Vill.-Solagaon TMR, Niz-Haleswar, Sonitpur, Assam-784104, declare that name of mine and my father have been wrongly written as ASHOK KUMAR PRAJAPATI and BAHADUR KUMAR PRAJAPATI in my 10th, 12th class marksheet and service record and name of mine has been wrongly written as ASHOK KUMAR PRAJAPATI in my Bachelor of Arts and Master of Arts (Sociology) Degree. The actual name of mine and my father are ASHOK KUMAR and BAHADUR KUMAR respectively, which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

ASHOK KUMAR [Signature]

It is for general information that I, JATIN KUMAR THAKUR S/o RAJESH KUMAR, R/o-Ward No. 16, Teachers Colony Tamia, Tamia, Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh.- 480559, declare that name of My Mother has been wrongly written as SAVITRI THAKUR in my all Educational Documents. The actual name of my mother is SUBEDI BAI THAKUR, which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

JATIN KUMAR THAKUR [Signature]

It is for general information that I, DAVINDER SINGH S/o MAHINDER SINGH, R/o WZ-426, 2nd Floor, Nanak Pura, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110064, declare that name of mine and my father have been wrongly written as DEVINDER SINGH and MAHENDER SINGH in 10th Mark sheet & 12th Mark Sheet. The actual name of mine and my father are DAVINDER SINGH and MAHINDER SINGH respectively, which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

DAVINDER SINGH [Signature]

It is for general information that I, BABLU BHARDWAJ S/o RAVI KUMAR, R/o Mohalla-Rishi Nagar, Shahkot, Tehsil-Shahkot, Distt.-Jalandhar, Punjab-144702, declare that name of mine has been wrongly written as BABLU in my 10th class educational documents. The actual name of mine is BABLU BHARDWAJ, which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

BABLU BHARDWAJ [Signature]

It is for general information that I, PRAJYOT PANDEY S/o BRAJBHUSHAN PANDEY, R/o House No. LIG 225, Near Tawar, Shukvar Market Satlapur, Nador, Madhya Pradesh- 462046, declare that Name of My Father and My Mother have been wrongly written as BRIJBHUSHAN PANDEY and MANJU PANDEY in my 10th Class Certificate. The actual name of My Father and My Mother are BRAJBHUSHAN PANDEY and MANJU LATA PANDEY, which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

PRAJYOT PANDEY [Signature]

It is for general information that I, AYUSH JAIN S/o SANJAY JAIN, R/o 605/1, Madhav Puram, Delhi Road, Meerut, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh- 250002, declare that name of my Father has been wrongly written as SANJAY KUMAR JAIN in my 10th, 12th class marksheet and certificate and Graduation Educational Documents. The actual name of my Father is SANJAY JAIN, which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

AYUSH JAIN [Signature]

It is for general information that I, AMAN DANGASH S/o GAJPAT SINGH, R/o Haveli Mohalla, Bharli, Dholpur, Rajasthan-328022. Declare that Name of My Father has been wrongly written as GAJENDRA SINGH in my 10th Class Certificate. The actual name of My Father is GAJPAT SINGH, which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

AMAN DANGASH [Signature]

It is for general information that I, AJITH PAI KATAPADI S/o KATAPADI RAMESH PAI, R/o House No. #3-86C, "Anugraha", Korangrapady Cross Road, Kukkikatte Junction, Udupi Taluk and District-576101, Karnataka, declare that name of mine has been wrongly written as AJITH PAI K. in my educational document. The actual name of mine is AJITH PAI KATAPADI which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

AJITH PAI KATAPADI [Signature]

## CYBERABAD BIOTECH PARKS PRIVATE LTD (Under Liquidation) CIN No:U70102TG2009PTC063501 REGISTERED OFFICE AT: 3RD FLOOR, STANFORD PARK ROAD, NO. 2, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD – 500034

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of Section 497/509 of the Companies Act, 1956 that a General meeting of the members of the above named Company will be held at Liquidators Office at Plot No. 391B, Road No. 81, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-50009, on 30th of May, 2023 at 12 Noon to transact the following business:

#### Item No. 1

To consider and take on record the Liquidator's Account of M/s. Cyberabad Biotech Parks Private. Limited. (under liquidation) acts, dealings and the manner in which the winding up process is conducted for the period commencing from 30/06/2016 to 31/01/2023.

#### Item No. 2:

To consider and take on record the Liquidator's Final Statement of Account in Form No.

156 for the period from 30/06/2016 to 31/01/2021 of M/s. Cyberabad Biotech Parks Private Limited (under liquidation) as per Rule No. 329 of the Companies (Court Rules), 1959 pursuant to provisions of Section 497 of the Companies Act, 1956 acts and dealings and the manner in which the winding up process is conducted, thereon.

#### Item No. 3

To authorize the Liquidator of the above named Company and to consider and pass, if appropriate, the Special resolution as to the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the company and of the liquidator shall be disposed of.

Dated: 6th day of April, 2023.

A. Sanjay Kishore

Liquidator

#### STEPS TO SEARCH GAZETTE

STEP1:- SEARCH GAZETTE

STEP2:- SEARCH CATEGORY-WEEKLY GAZETTE

STEP3: SELECT PART AND SECTION- PARTIV

STEP4:- IN IST CLALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAYS) TO HIND CALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAYS)

STEP5:- DOWNLOAD THE REQUISITE PDF FILE.

STEP6:-USE CONTOL KEY+F KEY TO FIND YOUR NAME (OLD/NEW)

STEP7:-DOWNLOAD THE WHOLE GAZETTE TO MAKE YOUR OWN COPY. THIS FURTHER NEEDS NO CERTIFICATION FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

(Lucy Jyoti Beck) Assistant Controller (Business)